## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM , OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWD (R&B) , MAIBANG DIVISION, MAIBANG

No Cs-05/EE/MBG/SOPD-TSP/2020-21/

Dated Maibang, the Feb '2021

## DETAILED NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B) Maibang Division, Maibang, Dima Hasao, Assam on behalf of the Governor of Assam, invites bids affixing non-refundable Court Fee Stamp of Rs 8.25 (Rupees Eight and Paisa Twenty Five) only from approved and eligible Contractors Class-I(A,B,C) & Class-II registered with PWRD Assam for the following works under SOPD –TSP-V-GA and SOPD(G) for the year 2020-21 in Dima Hasao Districts of Assam as stated in the table below.

Details may be seen in the office of the undersigned during office hours from 13.05.2021 to 24.05.2021

Amendment /Addendum to the SBD, and further notifications, if any, shall appear at the office of the undersigned during office hours.

SI No.	District	Name of work	Estimated Amount (Approx) in Rs(including 12% GST+ 1% LWC)	Bid Security (inRs.) for General	Bid Security (in Rs.) for SC/ST/OBC	Cost of Tender Document (inRs.)	Time of Completion (in Months)
1	Dima	Construction of Retaining Wall Cum Guard Railing at Maibong Circuit Approach Road at Ch 450.00m near PHE Tank under SOPD-TSP for the year 2020-21.	32,56,743.00	65,135.00	32,567.00	2000.00	6 (Six Months)
2	Hasao	Improvement of Maibang Khalimdisa village Approach Road (Ch.0.00 to 600.00m) (Municipality Road) in Dima Hasao District under Maibong PWD(R&B) Division under SOPD-G for the year 2020- 21, Maibang Municipality Board	12,301,147.00	246,023.0	123,011.00	2000.00	9 (Nine Months)

Value of work is approximate only IFB value may differ for which no claim will be entertained.

With a validity of 180 (One hundred eighty) days from the date of opening of the tender from registered PWD Contractor/Firm/ Pvt. Limited Co. under Class-I (A,B,C) & Class –II as per their enhanced financial limit vide Govt. letter No.DA5R.132/2018/2 Dtd.20/07/2018. Details of the bids and Details Notice may be seen in the office of the Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B), Maibang Division, Maibang, Dima Hasao.

All terms and conditions will be as per the Bidding Documents.

- The bider shall purchase the bid Documents from the O/o the Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B), Maibang Division, Maibang, Dima Hasao by submitting the cost of the bid document with a non-refundable fee as indicated in the table above, in the form of Demand Draft drawn on any scheduled Bank payable at and in favour of the "Empowered Officer, Assam State Road Boad, A/C No.10566991479. No application for issue of bidding document will be received after the deadline as mentioned.
- 2. The bid security shall be pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, PWD(R&B), Maibang Division, Maibang, Dima Hasao in one of the following forms:
  - (a) Fixed Deposit Receipt issued by any Nationalized/Schedule Indian Bank or a Foreign bank approved by R.B.I acceptable to the employer in favour of the concerned Executive Engineer.
- 3. The activity schedule for tendering process of the above mentioned packages shall be as per the schedule shown below.

## **Activity Schedule**

Sl. No.	ADWD Co	Start Date	& Time	Expiry Date & Time	
	APWD Stage	Date	Time	Date	Time
1	Sale of Bid Document	13/May/21	10:00 hrs	21/May/21	16:00 hrs
2	Submission of Bid Document	17/May/21	10.00 hrs	24/May/21	15.00 hrs
3	Envelope 1 Opening (Technical Bid opening + Evaluation)	24/May/21	15.30 hrs	- -	-
4	Envelope 2 Opening (Financial Bid opening & Evaluation)	31/May/21	12.30 hrs	7.	-

Pre bid Meeting will be held as per tender time schedule..
 Venue: Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD(R&B), Maibang Division, Maibang, Dima Hasao

Note:

In case, if any holiday falls in any sequence, next working day will be considered.

(Bikash Singha)
Executive Engineer P.W.D.(R&B)
Maibang Division, Maibang,
Dima Hasao, Assam

Memo No. Cs-05/EE/MBG/SOPD-TSP/2020-21/ 166 - 76 Copy to:-

Dated Maibang, the 10-652021

- 1. The Commissioner & Special Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PWRD Dispur, Guwahati-6 for of kind information
- 2. The Principal Secretary, N. C. Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Secretary i/c PWD etc, N.C. Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong for favour of kind information
- 4. The Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for favour of kind information.
- 5. The Empowered Officer, ASRB, Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 3 for favour of kind information
- 6. The Additional Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B) Hills, Haflong, Dima Hasao, Assam for favour of kind information.
- 7. The Superintending Engineer, PWD (R&B) Haflong Circle, Dima Hasao, Assam, for favour of kind information
- 8 The Nodal Officer, IT, O/o The Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 with a request to display the Tender Notice in the Departmental web site /e-portal.
- P.A to the Chief Executive Member, N. C. Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble CEM,NCHAC, Haflong.
- 10. The Superintendent of Govt. Press, Bamunimadan, Guwahati-21 for publication in ASaam Gazette.
- 11. The Notice Board/CS file of this office for information.

(Bikash Singha)
Executive Engineer P.W.D.(R&B)
Maibang Division, Maibang,
DimaHasao, Assam